

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6086 OF 2009

B.S.N.L.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INFOCOMM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.
Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report indicates that learned counsel for the appellant has not filed Statement of case but no one is present for the appellant.

In view of the above, the appeal be listed before the regular Bench for appropriate orders as to whether the matter should be allowed to survive or not inspite of default of the counsel who he has failed to file statement of case.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master