

t  
ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6086 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

B.S.N.L.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INFOCOMM LTD.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Amit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is necessary to refer to the order passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 11.11.2011

" Office report indicates that learned counsel for the appellant has not filed Statement of case but no one is present for the appellant.

In view of the above, the appeal be listed before the regular Bench for appropriate orders as to whether the matter should be allowed to survive or not inspite of default of the counsel who he has failed to filed statement of case."

Apparently, as per the directions of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, appeal ought to have been listed before the regular Bench for appropriate orders rather than listing it before the Registrar's Court.

Registry should immediately take appropriate steps for listing of the present appeal before the regular Bench as directed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber as referred above.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj